OP \$65.00 3714377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM737584

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROLAND-SCHUHE GMBH & CO.		06/21/2022	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RACK ROOM SHOES OF VIRGINIA, LLC	
Street Address:	8310 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3714377	LIMELIGHT
Registration Number:	4193021	LIMELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP **Address Line 1:** 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146780.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer I. lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Limelight assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Roland-Schuhe GmbH & Co., a German corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in favor of Rack Room Shoes of Virginia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 8310 Technology Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks LIMELIGHT and LIMELIGHT and Design in the United States, Trademark Registration Nos. 3714377 and 4193021, respectively (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the entire goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Name:

Title:

Mateo Hoheusee

Vice President Aciek Room Shot as agent ... For Rolland - Schube Gubbl & Go

ASSIGNEE:

By: Name:

Title:

St Serse Aco

135149466.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007764 FRAME: 037

RECORDED: 06/28/2022